
Fwd: Public Safety Coordinating Council (PSCC)

1 message

Paulina Cockrum <councilposition3@cityofgearhart.com>

Mon, Apr 4, 2022 at 10:01 AM

To: Austin Tomlinson <councilortomlinson@cityofgearhart.com>, Brent Warren <councilorwarren@cityofgearhart.com>, Chad Sweet <chadsweet@cityofgearhart.com>, Kerry Smith <councilorsmith@cityofgearhart.com>, Krysti Ficker <krysti@cityofgearhart.com>, Reita Fackerell <councilorfackerell@cityofgearhart.com>

Late correspondence to the council

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **Henry A. Balensifer III** <hbalensifer@ci.warrenton.or.us>

Date: Sun, Apr 3, 2022 at 22:52

Subject: Public Safety Coordinating Council (PSCC)

To: Bruce Jones <bjones@astoria.or.us>, Sam Steidel <steidel@ci.cannon-beach.or.us>, Jay Barber <barberjay573@gmail.com>, Jay Barber <jbarber@warnerpacific.edu>, Paulina Cockrum <councilposition3@cityofgearhart.com>

Greetings 5M!

I was asked by Clatsop County to poll you all if any had a desire to be on the Public Safety Coordinating Council. If none of the mayors do, then the mayors need to vote for one of our councilors to be appointed. Essentially the state requires that counties have (1) mayor or councilor appointed by the cities on the PSCC. I've clarified with county that the mayors act as the cities for appointment purposes, so while an appointee can be a mayor or councilor, the appointment is made by the mayors voting as the cities.

So, they're giving first dibs to the Mayors, and if none of us want it, please forward to your councils to see if any of your members want to be on it. If we have multiple councilors wishing to serve.

The PSCC is mandated under ORS 423.560 and ORS 423.565 to:

1. At a minimum, develop and recommend to the Clatsop County Board of Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as Board of Commissioners, a comprehensive plan for the use of:

a) State resources to serve the local offender population;

b) State and local resources to serve the needs of that part of the local offender population who are at least 15 years of age and less than 18 years of age, which plan must provide for coordination of community[1]wide services involving prevention, treatment, education, employment resources and intervention strategies

c) Coordinate local criminal justice policy among affected criminal justice entities.

2. At a minimum, the PSCC shall also:

(a) Develop and recommend to the Board of Commissioners the plan for use of state resources to serve the local youth offender population. (b) Coordinate local juvenile justice policy among affected juvenile justice entities.

(c) Develop and recommend to the Board of Commissioners a plan designed to prevent criminal involvement by youth. The plan must provide for coordination of community-wide services involving treatment, education, employment and intervention strategies aimed at crime prevention.

(d) Create a facility advisory subcommittee when provided with the information described in ORS 169.690.

(e) Annually review any metal theft plan of action submitted to the council under ORS 165.127, and if appropriate, make written recommendations to the district attorney for plan improvements.

Please let me know if anyone wants to serve! If not, reach out to your councilors to see if they'd like to serve and then report back to us so we can vote on the one to appoint.

Best,

Henry A. Balensifer III

Mayor

City of Warrenton

971-606-0293

To follow what's going on in our city like us on Facebook:

[Mayor Henry Balensifer FB Page](#)

City of Warrenton Admin/General FB Page

Warrenton Police Department FB Page

Warrenton Fire Department FB Page

--

Paulina Cockrum | Mayor of Gearhart
City of Gearhart
698 Pacific Way | Gearhart, Oregon 97138
Office: (503) 738-5501 | Fax: (503) 738-9385
mayorcockrum@cityofgearhart.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: Please do not read, copy, or disseminate this communication unless you are the intended addressee. This e-mail may contain confidential and/or privileged information intended only for the addressee. If you have received this in error, please notify me via return e-mail.

Reply Reply to all Forward

Bob,

I didn't ask you to take that sign down.

Unless you can show where I did I'm going to consider writing a response to the paper.

Please provide me with the info you have if it exists.

Thanks,

Chad

"Resilient Together!"

Chad Sweet | City Administrator
City of Gearhart
698 Pacific Way | Gearhart, Oregon 97138
Office: (503) 738-5501 | Fax: (503) 738-9385

RECEIVED
APR 06 2022
BY: 

Chad:

I received your letter of March 24th, 2022 regarding your past enforcement of a political sign

where you are very aware you clearly instructed me to remove my sign because it did not

comply with Gearhart's sign ordinances. It was oversized.

I found your letter to be extremely troubling and threatening such that I turned it over for legal

review. Based on counsel's instructions be advised that we consider your letter as a form of

politically motivated harassment by a paid public employee and a baseless form of intimidation

by an election official.

Further, be advised your transmittal is now my personal property and I will use it as

I please which shall include but not limited to copying our city councilors and city attorney.

publication in local media; publication in all forms of social media and word of mouth.

I found the tone of your transmittal not only unbalanced but very unseemly and uncharacteristic

of a highly paid public administrator. As you wear several hats in our city such as City Manager,

Fire Officer, Election Officer, I'm very concerned about my future interactions with you.

Please forward your formal and sincere apology to me immediately with copies to the mayor,

councilors and Mr. Watts.

In the event you choose not to make the requested apology I will forward this threat to

various jurisdictional agencies for formal review.

Thank you for your prompt attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

Bob Shortman

Form submission from: Contact Us

1 message

City of Gearhart Oregon <gearhart-or@municodeweb.com>
Reply-To: City of Gearhart Oregon <info@cityofgearhart.com>
To: krysti@cityofgearhart.com

Tue, Mar 29, 2022 at 5:16 PM

Submitted on Tuesday, March 29, 2022 - 5:16pm

Submitted by anonymous user: 47.7.4.7

Submitted values are:

First Name Dee

Last Name Tullis

Email tullisd@msn.com

Question/Comment

Hello, I am wondering if there are restrictions on the use of Dune Meadows park? I am a freelance yoga instructor living in Surf Pines and looking for a location to offer some outdoor yoga classes. Yoga is a great way to experience the beautiful environment we live in and encourage mindful existence. I love how Dune Park has a view of the ocean and is out of the sand, making it accessible to even those who find walking to the beach difficult. Would it be possible to offer a 1x/week yoga class open to the community? If this is a possibility are there any regulations/restrictions I should be aware of?

Thank you for your assistance.

Dee Tullis

The results of this submission may be viewed at:

<https://www.cityofgearhart.com/node/7/submission/25361>